HLMP-KA45
T-1 (3 mm) High Intensity InGaN Lamp
Data Sheet
Description
This blue LED is designed in an industry standard T-1
package with clear and non-diffused optics. This lamp is
ideal for use as indicators and for general purpose lighting.
Applications

5.58 (.220)
2
Ordering Information
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
Color Bin Selection
0: Full color bin distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (No maximum limit)
Others: Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Viewing Angle
45:50 degree
Color
A: Blue
Package
K: T-1
HLMP-X X XX –  X  X  X  XX
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25 °C
Parameter HLMP-KA45 (Blue) Unit
DC Forward Current[1] 30 mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current [2] 100 mA
Power Dissipation 116 mW
LED Junction Temperature 115 °C
Operating Temperature Range –35 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range –35 to +85 °C
Note:
1.	 Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
2.	 Duty factor = 10%, Frequency = 1 kHz.
3
Device Selection Guide
Part Number
Color and Dominant
Wavelength λd (nm)
Typ.
Luminous Intensity
 Iv (mcd) at 20 mA
Min.
Luminous Intensity
Iv (mcd) at 20 mA
Max.
HLMP-KA45-E0000 Blue 470 85 –
HLMP-KA45-J0000 Blue 470 240 –
HLMP-KA45-NQ000 Blue 470 680 1500
Notes:
1.	 The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package.
2.	 The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
3.	 The dominant wavelength, λd is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.